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Achieve
Believe
Create

Next week Lunch Menu
is Week 2

s 1]

Nursery— Dear Zoo

Reception—
One Snowy Night

Look out for the new
Enquiry Knowledge Prompts
which children will be
bringing home today.
Electronic copies are also
available on the school
website and on Tapestry

One Snowy Night

These sheets give families a
summary of what children
are learning in their Enquiry
sessions. Pin it on the fridge
or somewhere you can keep
coming back to them.

Year One—
Where Do We Live?

Year Two—
Is There Anybody Out
There?

carefully about each part.

Key Dates for your Diary—details will follow
Monday 16th January—Year 1 local walk

Monday 23rd January— Hazel Class Mosque Trip

Tuesday 24th January— Holly Class Mosque Trip
Wednesday 25th January—Willow Class Mosque Trip
Wednesday 1st February—Holly Class Assembly 2.30pm
Wednesday 8th February- Ash Class Assembly 2.30pm
Wednesday 15th February—Hazel Class Assembly 2.30pm
Friday 17th February—Break up Half Term

Monday 27th February- Children back to school

Wednesday 1st March—0ak Class Assembly 2.30pm

Monday 6th March—Hawthorn Class Assembly 2.30pm
Wednesday 8th March—Sycamore Class Assembly 2.30pm
Wednesday 15th March—Willow Class Assembly 2.30pm
Monday 20th March—Friday 24th March—Book Fair in School
Tuesday 21st March—Parent Consultations 3.30pm—6.00pm
Wednesday 22nd March—Parent Consultations 4.00pm—6.30pm
Wednesday 22nd March—EIlm Class Assembly 2.30pm
Wednesday 29th March—Chestnut Class Assembly 2.30pm
Friday 31st March—Break up for Easter Holidays

Please respect our neighbours and other car
users when parking at school and for the safety
of our children. Thank you

FREE COAT SWAP
Thank you far the many donations of children’s coats we have
received- if any family needs a warmcoat they are available
in the schodl foyer. Please came and choose one.

This week’s ‘Congratulations’ go to...
Ash Class — Abigail for all of your hard work with your reading at writing at home. You put in so much effort to practise your blending and
writing your name and it is lovely to see how much your confidence is growing because of it. Well done.

Elm Class— Roman for being an animal expert this week and sharing all your knowledge about foxes. You gave us lots of information and
were really confident when talking to the class. Well done.

Oak Class - Olivia for being so confident and proactive with her friendships and learning. You are a pleasure to have in Oak class.
Holly Class — Paris for her creativity in DT this week. Paris used many different skills to create a car out of junk modelling. She thought

Hazel Class — Rohan, for being a super scientist. You were really engaged in our investigation and you wowed us with your knowledge of
herbivores, carnivores and omnivores.
Willow Class — Logan, you worked independently on place value to 20 in maths. You matched numbers to amounts found one more and
one less and could say how many tens and ones are in a given number. Well done.

Chestnut Class —Ada has become an independent writer and persevered to improve her writing stamina. She thinks thoughtfully about what
she is going to write and uses the resources in the classroom to help her. Well done, Ada.

Hawthom Class -Isla W for always trying her best in all subjects. She takes responsibility for herself and her behaviour and is always a

thoughtful girl.

Sycamore Class - Khaira, you carefully drew a detailed map of forest school with a key to tell people what the different parts are.
Well done, Everyone!

HAPPY BIRTHDAY!

13th January 2023 to 19h January 2023

Sophia in Ash will be 5

Lilia in Hawthorn will be 7
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